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G Disinfectant Wipes for use on Non-Invasive Medical Devices ‘ @ Salvette per disinfettare dispositivi medici non invasii
One minute contact time, proven efficacy against micro-organisms including TB, fungi, spores and viruses e.g. HIN1, HIV using EN Il contatto di 1 minuto si & dimostrato efficace contro i microorganismi compresi TB, funghi, spore e virus, quali, ad esempio, HINt
fest methods. Effectve n both clean and dirty conditons. Cleans and disinfects. MEDLINE ”u.F’,ied HI, usando me‘tod\ dicontrollo EN. Eficace in condizoni di pulia ¢ di sporco. Pulsce e disifetta, ) N
Instructions for Use. To clean: Wipe surface unti alisible soiing is emoved. To disinfect: Wipe surface ensuring i remains wet _’I y Istruzioni per (uso. Per pulire: strofinare a superfcie ino a rimuovere tutto o sporco visioile. Per disinfettare: strofinare la superfcie
for 1 minute. Safe to use on most surfaces. Sporeclear is suitable for cleaning and disinfecting non-invasive medical devices such as asslcurandosi che rimanga uida per 1 minuto. Sicuro da usere sl maggior parte dell superic, Sporeclear & ideale per pulzia e
dental chairs, dental unis, hand pieces, operating lamp handle and simiar devices. Safe to use on ll non-porous Mmaterils including la disinfezione di dispositivi medici non invasivi quali poltrone_ odontc_uatnche, app_avecchlature demlst\che_, manipoli, maniglie di
stainless steel, vinyl, plastis, glass, laminate efc. Test surface before use. Important: Refer to SDS before use. Aviays use lampade operatorie e dispositivi analoghi. Sicuro da usare su tutt i material 1ion porosi compres} acciaio nossidabil, vin, plastiche,
disinfectants safely. Dispose of used wipe immediately after use. Do not dispose of wipes in macerators o down the toilet, Store at Veto, aminai ecc. Provare Ja supefcie da usare, Importante: prima delfuso consuitare SDS. Utlizzare sempre con cautea
foom temperature. Cautions: For external use only. ‘ .. . dlsm_feﬁaml,Gettgre \esa\wett_eusatesubnodopo\uso. Non gettare le salviette in maceratori o nela tolette. Conservare a temperatura

A Discard empty container in complance with allocal and national regulations. DISlnfec tant Wlpes gm::;e" :;tﬂet;:"g::v Ezctgl;'sv;gg:gopm’:“’ee:gf:::‘m‘l -
Dorot sefordsiiectng nasie medcal devces for non-invasive MEdlcaI Dev’ces A Non utilizzare per disinfettare dispositivi medici invasivi.

@D Desinfektionstiicher fir nicht invasive Medizinprodukte Lenco desinfetante para Dispositivos Médicos nio invasivos
Fiir eine Kontaktzeit von 1 Minute wurde die Wirksamkeit gegen Mikroorganismen, einschiieBlich B, Pilze, Sporen und Viren wie z.B. U 9. P P : ) . A . .
HINT, HV unter Anwendung von EN-Priifverfahven unfer Bewes gestell. Wirksam bei sauberen und schmutzintensiven m minuto de tempo de contacto comprovou ser eficaz conira microrganismos inclindo o bacio de Koch, fngos, esporos e virus
Umgebungsbedingungen. Reinigt und desinfizrt. como, por ex., HINT, HIV, usando os métodos de teste EN. Eficaz em condiges fimpas e sujas. Limpa e desinfeta.
Gebrauchsanweisung. Zum Reinigen: Oberflache so lange abwischen, bis alle sichtbaren Verschmutzungen entfernt wurden. Zum Instrugdes de uso. Para limpar: passe na superficie até que toda a sujdade visivel seja removida. Para desinfetar: passe na
Desinfizieren: Oberfliche abwischen und darauf achten, dass sie mindestens 1 Minute lang feucht bleibt. ® superfci, garantindo que ela permanega himida por 1 minuto. Seguro para o uso na maloria das superfcies. Sporeclear é apropriado
Geeignet i ie Venvendung auf den meisten Oberfichen. Sporeclear st gesignet i ie Reinigung nd Desinfektion von icht para a limpeza e a desinfecdo de dispositivos médicos nao invasivos, como cadeiras odontoldgicas, unidades dentdrias, pecas de
invasiven \ dukten wie Zahnarztstiihle, Zahnb Handstiicke, Handgriffe fiir Operationslampen und méo, pega do candesiro e dispositivos semelhantes. Seguro para o uso em todos os materiais nao porosos, incluindo ago inoxidavel,
hniiche Vorrichtungen. Geeignet fr die Verwendung auf allen nicht pordsen Materiaien, darunter Edelstah, me\ Kunststofe, Gls, vini, viafo, IammaEd‘os‘ efc. T?STG na supderﬂme ﬁgtets de utsar. Importante’\; Cogsut\teah‘ASDS amest de Uzaf- Sempre use deswgfetagtes
Laminat usw. Oberflache auf Eignung testen. Wichtig: Vor Gebrauch das Sicherheitsdatenblatt (SDB) k ] H L] com seguranga. Elimine os lencos usados imediatamente apds o uso. No deite os lengos em trituradores ou na sanita. Guarde a
Te\ ‘lmmer vorswchtlnger%Nendeng Bengutzte ‘Tucher io?gn nacr’vVGefbragch entsorgerg V&SCthJChG‘EY mcl)wt durch Zerk\e\never oder in der @ SP°r|C|da| ° TUberCUIOCIdaI ° BaCterICIdaI temperatura ambiente. Cuidados: Apenas para uso externo.
oiette entsorgen. Bei Zimmertemperatur lagern. Achtung: Nur fir den externen Gebrauc! iruci . ici Elimine o recipiente vazio de acordo com todos os regulamentos locais e nacionais.
Leerbehélter in Ubereinstimmung mit den drichen und nationalen Bestimmungen entsorgen. VIrUCIdaI FungICIdaI A Nio deve Seyasado para a desinfecio de disposmvof médicos invasivos.
etz Destfeion on nesin enenen Kills C. Difficile Spores, MRSA, NDM-1, TB @ LENEREEEEET (T

Lingettes désinfectantes pour dispositifs médicaux non invasifs . e : 0 sm o g
Temps de contact une minute, efficacité prouvée contre les micro-organismes, y compris [a tuberculose, les champignons, les spores and Hepatltls B/C and H IV Wlthln 1 MmUte B ‘;ﬁﬁﬁ’f ICEIE AT 1 THEROER, itk B, BT HING Xle‘i,?i
Et les vivusd, pavfex. H1IN1, VIH, au moyen de méthodes de test EN. Efficace dans des conditions de propreté comme de saleté. Ready tO Use %’;gtmﬂi% Lﬁb?ﬁ%%%g CAEIERNEES ﬁmﬁﬁf(m%%%ﬁw%@ X

ettole et désinfecte. =10~ o
Mode d’emploi. Pour nettoyer: Essuyez la surface jusqu'a ce que toutes les saletés visioles soient supprimées. Pour désinfecter: FERFBEE TR BN RIBABZETEREERVWTZE VW RE  REN 1 90
Essuyez la surface en vous assurant qu'elle reste humide pendant une minute. Utiisation sécurisée sur la plupart des surfaces. — - - B TWBZEZEERUEWTKIEIVW FEAEDKRA TCERICERTEET,
Sporeclear convient pour nettoyer et désinfecter les dispositifs médicaux non invasifs comme les fautewils de dentiste, les Activity Claim Test Protocol Contact Time Sporeclearld., BRI AR 7. BHRIERHESE, /\Y RE—Z \BETD/\VR)LEVNS
équipements dentares, les piéces a main, a poignée de lampe chirurgicale, et aulres dispositfs similaires. Ulisation sécurisée sur B icidal EN 1276, EN13727, | 1mi eI REEEERDYE ROBRRICELTWET ATV LA EZ—IL. 5T+
toutes les matidres non poreuses, y compri Facier inoxydable, le vinyle, les matires plastiques, le vere, le straffé tc. Faire un actericidal minute VI HIA, FZR—NEDFEZABM IRV TR RICERTEXTFERTZR1ICE
i et vigihe Uik o by e A EN13697, EN1656 o e
les — - s = . P
des macérateurs ou dans es tolettes. Stocker & température ambiante. Précautions : Pour usage externe uniquement. Fungicidal EN1 3624, EN1650, | 1 minute BEBAICSDS(RET o> —b) £ 2 LTS T RICREEEROD a BE A
Eimin ! TaERUTES W EAR BEICADLTLIEEW 71 72Xt — 7 lgF}%ﬁ
er 'emballage vide conformément & tous les réglements locaux et nationaux. EN1657 B
A e T M LICREBVWTLIEE W, R TRE L KISV EREIEIMBER DA,
pas utiliser pour désinfecter des dispositifs meédicaux invasifs. - - SOt N alli= gl AN .

Toallitas Desinfectantes para Dispositivos Médicos No invasivos Tuberculocidal/ EN14348, EN14204 | 1 minute 2O, ol RUSEDRACAD. BHLTTE W,

® para Disp - A BRESESICHERLENCLEN
Un minuto de contacto tiene eficacia probada frente a los microorganismos, incluidos tuberculosis, hongos, esporas y virus, por Mycobactenudal - 7 < & - °
ejemplo HINT, VIH, utilizando métodos de ensayo EN. Eficaz ya sea en condiciones limpias y sucias. Limpia y desinfecta. — -
Idnstru'cciones de uso. Pa‘ra Iimpilar: pas; una toalita pdor la supemcwe hasta que htodad\a Zumedad visible deUsaparezca. Par‘a Virucidal EN14476 1 minute
lesinfectar: pase una toallta por la superficie asegurandose de que permanezca himeda durante 1 minuto. Uso seguro en la i i
mayoria de Iaz superficies. Spgreclear eps adecuadg para limpiar ? degnfemar dispositivos médicos no invasivos comgo sillones Spor|0|da| EN13704 1 minute 0
dentales, unidades dentales, piezas en contacto con la mano, asas de manipulacion de lamparas y dispositivos similares. Es i iai ion i i .
$8QUI0 para su Uso en materiaﬁ)es 10 Porosos, incluido acero inoxidable, vinilo, g\éstico, cristal, \gminadyo, etg. Realizar una prueba VAH/DGHM listed for surface disinfection in hospitals and Altos Medical Limited Patent pending
en la superficie antes de usar. primary healthcare The Innovation Centre No. 190-181.
Importante: leer la Hoja de Informacion de Sequridad (SDS) antes de usar. Utilizar los desinfectantes siempre en condiciones - - Sci-tech Daresb
sequras. Deseche las toalitas usadas inmediatamente después de su uso. No tire las toalltas en trituradores o en el inodoro. See IFU for full efhcacy data at www.hu—fnedy.eu cl-tech Daresbury
Conservar a temperatura ambiente. Advertencia: solo para uso externo. Keckwick Lane, Daresbury

A Eliminar el envase vacio de conformidad con las normativas nacionales y locales pertinentes Cheshire UK WA4 4FS
No ufmzar para desmfectar.d\sposwtwos'mefilcos invashvs. ) Benzalkonium Chloride CAS 68424-85-1 0.31 0%, Tel: 01925 607100

QD Desinfecterende doekjes voor niet-invasieve medische hulpmiddelen . R . . 0
Bewezen doeltreffendheid tegen micro-organismen r#a 1 minuut contacttjd waaronder TB, fungi, sporen en fvirussen, bv. Dldecyldlmonlum Chloride CAS 7173-51-5 0940%, See N
HINA, HIV, met behulp van EN-testmethoden. Doeltreffend in schone en vulle omstandigheden. Reinigt en desinfecteert . . i —
Gebruik. Reinigen: veeg over het opperviak tot al het zichtbare vuil is venwijderd. Desinfecteren: veeg over het opperviak en Pothexamethyleneblguanlde CAS 27083-27-8 0.866% c € g Canister %
zorg ervoor dat het gedurende 1 minuut nat blift. Veilig te gebruiken op de meeste opperviakken. Sporeclear is geschikt voor
et reinigen en desinfecteren van niet-invasieve r‘nidlsche hulpm\%de‘\en zoaLs tﬁndansstoelen tandheelkurlld\ge un(\jts, 1023

Istukken, armen van ielampen en soortgelijke voorwerpen. Veili te gebruiken op niet-poreus materiaal waaronder

roestvru staal, vinyl, kunst stoffen, g\as laminaat, e%z JTesl opperv?ak voor Sebrglk P MSCD354200 c©
gel?(ngruk Z|dedd|? kM§/DS v&)ordgebkrulk Gebruik dlsmfect\emld?elerﬁ altl]d| opBeen veilige kmamer. Verwijder ggbruwkte
loekjes onmiddellilk. Verwijder doekjes niet in versnipperaars of in het toilet. Bewaren op kamertemperatuur. Pas op: _ . .
a||eeé voor extern éebruik. ] : ” P ° ’ N1434/ 02/2017 REV 3 Distributed by Medline and Hu-Friedy
Verwijder lege houders met inachtneming van de plaatselijke en nationale regelgeving.

A e gebruiken voor het desinfecteren van invasieve medische hulpmiddelen Qty / Qté 200
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